- 1 HR68
- 2 205804-1
- 3 By Representative Wadsworth
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 27-FEB-20

205804-1:n:02/26/2020:BH\*/bh LSA2020-890 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 CONGRATULATING THE MEEK HIGH SCHOOL BAND OF 8 CHAMPIONS ON WINNING THE 2019 1A STATE MARCHING CHAMPIONSHIP. 9 10 WHEREAS, highest commendations and congratulations 11 are herein proudly presented to the Meek High School Band of 12 13 Champions on the outstanding achievement of winning the 2019 1A State Marching Championship on November 2, 2019; and 14 15 WHEREAS, the Meek High School Band of Champions 16 earned the coveted title through hard work, diligence, and an 17 unwavering commitment to excellence; and 18 WHEREAS, the talented and industrious members of the Meek High School Band of Champions demonstrate the heart, 19 20 effort, and determination of one-of-a-kind musicians who also 21 inspire others to give their very best; and 22 WHEREAS, the band members have all contributed 23 mightily to the success of the Meek High School Band of 24 Champions; and 25 WHEREAS, expert guidance and leadership were 26 provided by Band Director Kevin Dunham and Color Guard Sponsor Ashley Waid; and 27

1 WHEREAS, the remarkable success of the Meek High 2 School Band of Champions reflects immense honor upon the 3 entire State of Alabama; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That the Meek High School Band of Champions is highly honored and commended, and this resolution is offered to Band Director Kevin Dunham, Color Guard Sponsor Ashley Waid, and the exceptional students in highest tribute, along with sincere best wishes for all future endeavors.